# Department Receipts Expenditures 

1 Animal 
Control 
pursuant to 
MGL Chapter 
44, § 53E ½ 

All receipts 
received in 
connection 
with the 
operation of 
the Dog 
Control 
Program 

The Animal 
Control Officer 
may expend a sum 
not to exceed 
Twenty Six 
Thousand Six 
Hundred Thirty 
dollars ($26,630) 
for the purpose of 
operating & 
maintaining the 
Animal Control 
Program including 
the operation & 
maintenance of a 
Town or regional 
animal kennel, if 
any provided. 

2 Board of 
Health 
Sanitation 
Fee Account 

All receipts 
from the 
various